Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

### SCHEDULE 1

# MODIFICATIONS RELATING TO SOCIAL CARE AND SOCIAL WORK IMPROVEMENT SCOTLAND

## PART 1

## MODIFICATIONS OF PRIMARY LEGISLATION

#### Antisocial Behaviour etc. (Scotland) Act 2004 (asp 8)

- 14.—(1) The Antisocial Behaviour etc. (Scotland) Act 2004(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 81(3)(b) (interpretation of Part 7)—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (i), for "subsection (3) of section 2 of the Regulation of Care (Scotland) Act 2001" substitute "paragraph 2 of schedule 12 to the Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (ii), for "subsection (4) of that section" substitute "paragraph 3 of that schedule"; and
  - (c) in sub-paragraph (iv), for "subsection (9) of that section" substitute "paragraph 6 of that schedule".
- (3) In section 83(6)(a) (application for registration)—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (i), for "subsection (3) of section 2 of the Regulation of Care (Scotland) Act 2001" substitute "paragraph 2 of schedule 12 to the Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (ii), for "subsection (4) of that section" substitute "paragraph 3 of that schedule"; and
  - (c) in sub-paragraph (iv), for "subsection (9) of that section" substitute "paragraph 6 of that schedule".